RESOLUTION NO.

PARLIAMENT

RESOLVED that the Civil Establishment (Teachers) (Amendment)

o\
Order, 2007 made by the Minister responsible for the Civil Service on the 2 day
of &\(\O\rc‘&\ , 2007 under section 2 of the Civil Establishment Act, be approved.

APPROVED by the House of Assembly this day of
, 2007.
Speaker
APPROVED by the Senate this day of ,

2007.

President



ADDENDUM

The Civil Establishment (Teachers) (Amendment) Order, 2007 has

been laid in Parhhament.

The Order provides for the revision of salaries paid to Teachers in
Nursery, Primary and Secondary Schools. The revision is that of an increase of 7.5%
with effect from 1st April, 2006, and an additional increase of 2.5% with effect from

Ist April, 2007.



S.1. 2007 No.

The Civil Establishment Act
Cap. 21

CIVIL ESTABLISHMENT (TEACHERS) (AMENDMENT)
ORDER, 2007

The Minister in exercise of the powers conferred on him by
section 2 of the Civil Establishment Act, makes the following Order:

1. This Order may be cited as the Civil Establishment (Teachers)
(Amendment) Order, 2007.

2. The Civil Establishment (Teachers) Order, 1999, is amended s.1.1999
by deleting Schedules A to H and substituting Schedules A to H as No- 70
contained in the Schedule to this Order.

3. The emoluments specified in Schedules A to H are payable in
respect of the offices to which they relate as follows:

(a) inrespect of the emoluments specified in the first column, with
effect from Ist April, 2006; and

(h) 1 respect of the emoluments specified in the second column,
with effect from 1st April, 2007.



SCHEDULE
(Paragraph 2)
"SCHEDULE A
(Paragraph 4(a))
Teacher

First Column
Annual Emeluments

Second Column
Annual Emoluments

$
22 001.52 * 765.12
22 766.64
23 531.76
24 296.88
25 062.00
25 827.12
26 592.24 * 784.92
27 377.16
28 162.08
28 947.00
29 731.92
30516.84 * §879.12

31 395.96

$
22 551.60 * 784.32
23 335.92
24 12024
24 904.56
25 688.88
26 473.20
27257.52 * 804.48
28 062.00
28 866.48
29 670.96
3047544
31279.92 * 901.08

32 181.00

Note:

The (*) indicates the point at which an increment is granted.



SCHEDULE B

Qualified Teacher

(Paragraph 4(b))

First Column
Annual Emoluments

Second Column
Annuval Emoluments

$
33154.20* 879.12
34 033.32
34912.44
35 791.56
36 670.68
37 549.80 * 1 020.48
38 570.28
39590.76 * 1 307.16
40 897.92
42 205.08
43 512.24
44 819.40
46 126.56
47 433.72

48 740.88

$
33 983.16 * 901.08
34 884.24
35 785.32
36 686.40
37 587.48
38 488.56 * 1 046.04
39 534.60
40 580.64 * 1 339.80
41 920.44
43 260.24
44 600.04
45 939.84
47 279.64
48 619.44

49 959.24

Note:

The (*) indicates the point at which an increment is granted.



SCHEDULE C

(Paragraph 4(e))

Teacher (Special Grade)

First Column
Annual Emoluments

Second Column
Annual Emoluments

$
33 154.20 * 879.12
34 033.32
34 912.44
35 791.56
36 670.68
37 549.80 * 1 020.48
38 570.28
39590.76 * 1 307.16
40 897.92
42 205.08
43 512.24
44 819.40
46 126.56
47 433.72
48 740.88
50 048.04 * 1 552.44
51 600.48

53 152.92

$

33 983.16 * 901.08
34 884.24

35 785.32

36 686.40

37 587.48

38488.56 * 1 046.04
39 534.60

40 580.64 * 1 339.80
41 920.44

43 260.24

44 600.04

45 939.84

47 275.64

48 619.44

49 959.24
51299.04 * 1 591.32
52 890.36

54 481.68

Note:

The (*) indicates the point at which an increment is granted.



SCHEDULED
. (Paragraph 4(c), (f). ()
Senior Teacher
First Column Second Column
Annual Emoluments Annual Emoluments
$ $

46 126.56 * 1 307.16 47279.64 * 1 339.80

47 433.72 48 619.44

48 740.88 49 959.24
SCHEDULEE

(Paragraph 4(i))

Principal, School for the Deaf

First Column
Annual Emoluments
from 1st April, 2006

Second Column
Annual Emoluments
from 1st April, 2007

77 667.12

79 608.72

Note: The (*) indicates the point at which an increment is granted.



SCHEDULE F

PArT1

(Paragraph 4(j))

Principal, Secondary School

First Column

Second Column

Annual Emoluments Annual Emoluments
from 1st April, 2006 from Ist April, 2007
$ $
96 102.72 98 505.24
PARTII
Deputy Principal, Secondary School
First Column Second Column

Annual Emoluments
from 1st April, 2006

Annual Emoluments
from 1st April, 2007

$
77 667.12

$
79 608.72

SCHEDULE G

(Paragraph 5)

Principal, Nursery, Primary, Composite School

First Column
Annual Emoluments
from 1st April, 2006

Second Column
Annual Emoluments
from 1st April, 2007

$
77 667.12

$
79 608.72




SCHEDULE H

Graduate Teacher

(Paragraph 4(d))

First Column
Annual Emoluments

Second Column
Annual Emoluments

$
39590.76 * 1307.16
40 897.92
42 205.08
43 512.24
44 819.40
46 126.56
47 433.72
48 740.88
50 048.04 * 1 552.44
51 600.48
53 152.92
54 705.36
56 257.80 * 2 041.68

58 299.48

$
40 580.64 * 1 339.80
41 920.44
43 260.24
44 600.04
45 939.84
47 279.64
48 619.44
49 959.24
51299.04 * 1 591.32
52 890.36
54 481.68
56 073.00
57 664.32 * 2 092.68

59 757.00.".

Note:

The (*) indicates the point at which an increment is granted.



Made by the Minister this W‘A day of "J“ VL' ,

2007.

i

mr—

Minister responsible for the Civil Service.



