## RESOLUTION NO.

## **PARLIAMENT**

**RESOLVED** that the *Civil Establishment (Teachers) (Amendment)*Order, 2007 made by the Minister responsible for the Civil Service on the  $2^{nd}$  day of nd, 2007 under section 2 of the *Civil Establishment Act*, be approved.

**APPROVED** by the House of Assembly this , 2007.

day of

Speaker

APPROVED by the Senate this

day of

2007.

President

## **ADDENDUM**

The Civil Establishment (Teachers) (Amendment) Order, 2007 has been laid in Parliament.

The Order provides for the revision of salaries paid to Teachers in Nursery, Primary and Secondary Schools. The revision is that of an increase of 7.5% with effect from 1st April, 2006, and an additional increase of 2.5% with effect from 1st April, 2007.

S.I. 2007 No.

# The Civil Establishment Act Cap. 21

# CIVIL ESTABLISHMENT (TEACHERS) (AMENDMENT) ORDER, 2007

The Minister in exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 2 of the Civil Establishment Act, makes the following Order:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Civil Establishment (Teachers) (Amendment) Order, 2007.
- 2. The Civil Establishment (Teachers) Order, 1999, is amended S.I. 1999 by deleting Schedules A to H and substituting Schedules A to H as No. 70. contained in the Schedule to this Order.
- 3. The emoluments specified in Schedules A to H are payable in respect of the offices to which they relate as follows:
  - (a) in respect of the emoluments specified in the first column, with effect from 1st April, 2006; and
  - (b) in respect of the emoluments specified in the second column, with effect from 1st April, 2007.

# SCHEDULE

(Paragraph 2)

# "SCHEDULE A

(Paragraph 4(a))

## Teacher

First Column Annual Emoluments	Second Column Annual Emoluments
\$	\$
22 001.52 * 765.12	22 551.60 * 784.32
22 766.64	23 335.92
23 531.76	24 120.24
24 296.88	24 904.56
25 062.00	25 688.88
25 827.12	26 473.20
26 592.24 * 784.92	27 257.52 * 804.48
27 377.16	28 062.00
28 162.08	28 866.48
28 947.00	29 670.96
29 731.92	30 475.44
30 516.84 * 879.12	31 279.92 * 901.08
31 395.96	32 181.00

# SCHEDULE B

(Paragraph 4(b))

# **Qualified Teacher**

First Column Annual Emoluments	Second Column Annual Emoluments
\$	\$
33 154.20 * 879.12	33 983.16 * 901.08
34 033.32	34 884.24
34 912.44	35 785.32
35 791.56	36 686.40
36 670.68	37 587.48
37 549.80 * 1 020.48	38 488.56 * 1 046.04
38 570.28	39 534.60
39 590.76 * 1 307.16	40 580.64 * 1 339.80
40 897.92	41 920.44
42 205.08	43 260.24
43 512.24	44 600.04
44 819.40	45 939.84
46 126.56	47 279.64
47 433.72	48 619.44
48 740.88	49 959.24

# SCHEDULE C

(Paragraph 4(e))

# Teacher (Special Grade)

First Column Annual Emoluments	Second Column Annual Emoluments
\$	\$
33 154.20 * 879.12	33 983.16 * 901.08
34 033.32	34 884.24
34 912.44	35 785.32
35 791.56	36 686.40
36 670.68	37 587.48
37 549.80 * 1 020.48	38 488.56 * 1 046.04
38 570.28	39 534.60
39 590.76 * 1 307.16	40 580.64 * 1 339.80
40 897.92	41 920.44
42 205.08	43 260.24
43 512.24	44 600.04
44 819.40	45 939.84
46 126.56	47 279.64
47 433.72	48 619.44
48 740.88	49 959.24
50 048.04 * 1 552.44	51 299.04 * 1 591.32
51 600.48	52 890.36
53 152.92	54 481.68

## SCHEDULE D

(Paragraph 4(c), (f), (h))

## **Senior Teacher**

First Column Annual Emoluments	Second Column Annual Emoluments
\$	\$
46 126.56 * 1 307.16	47 279.64 * 1 339.80
47 433.72	48 619.44
48 740.88	49 959.24

## SCHEDULE E

(Paragraph 4(i))

# Principal, School for the Deaf

First Column	Second Column
Annual Emoluments	Annual Emoluments
from 1st April, 2006	from 1st April, 2007
77 667.12	79 608.72

# SCHEDULE F

(Paragraph 4(j))

PART l

Principal, Secondary School

First Column Annual Emoluments from 1st April, 2006	Second Column Annual Emoluments from 1st April, 2007
\$	\$
96 102.72	98 505.24

PART II

Deputy Principal, Secondary School

First Column Annual Emoluments from 1st April, 2006	Second Column Annual Emoluments from 1st April, 2007
\$	\$
77 667.12	79 608.72

# SCHEDULE G

(Paragraph 5)

# Principal, Nursery, Primary, Composite School

First Column Annual Emoluments from 1st April, 2006	Second Column Annual Emoluments from 1st April, 2007
\$	\$
77 667.12	79 608.72

# SCHEDULE H

(Paragraph 4(d))

# **Graduate Teacher**

First Column Annual Emoluments	Second Column Annual Emoluments
\$	\$
39 590.76 * 1 307.16	40 580.64 * 1 339.80
40 897.92	41 920.44
42 205.08	43 260.24
43 512.24	44 600.04
44 819.40	45 939.84
46 126.56	47 279.64
47 433.72	48 619.44
48 740.88	49 959.24
50 048.04 * 1 552.44	51 299.04 * 1 591.32
51 600.48	52 890.36
53 152.92	54 481.68
54 705.36	56 073.00
56 257.80 * 2 041.68	57 664.32 * 2 092.68
58 299.48	59 757.00.".

Made by the Minister this 2001 day of Hand,

Minister responsible for the Civil Service.